FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-13-20	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	1021877	'84 ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Regents of the University of Minnesota $\int g \delta \delta d g$		Name: Daniel L. Mooradian	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 1296 Dunberry Lane	
X Assignment _ Merger			
Security Agreement _ Change of N License	lame	City: <u>Eagan</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55123</u>	
Other Execution Date: July 18, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
		5,853,744	
08/699,965 Title: SOLID-PHASE METHOD PHOTOREACTIVE CROSS-LIN Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No	NKING AGENT	A BIOMOLECULE TO A SUBSTRATE SURFACE WITH A	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: <u>Ann M. Mueting</u> Address: MUETING, RAASCH & GEI P.O. Box 581415	BHARDT, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed	
Minneapolis, MN 55458-1415		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Customer Number 26813 /12/2002 AAHMED1 00000124 08699965		8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: <u>13-4895</u>	
FC:581 40.00 OF		SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true copy of the original document.

Ann M. Mueting	1 mm 1	1 Muetica	august 2 an-
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

## Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner, United States Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013171 FRAME: 0662

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Regents of the University of Minnesota, a Minnesota corporation, having its principal office at 450 McNamara Alumni Center, 200 Oak Street SE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55455-2070 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Daniel L. Mooradian, an individual residing at 1296 Dunberry Lane, Eagan, Minnesota 55123 (hereinafter "Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to transfer or assign all its title, right and interest in:				
Serial No./ Filing Date	Title	Publication No./ Publication Date		
08/699,965 August 20, 1996	SOLID-PHASE METHOD FOR ATTACHING A BIOMOLECULE TO A SUBSTRATE SURFACE WITH A PHOTOREACTIVE CROSSLINKING AGENT	5,853,744 December 29, 1998		

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, does assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention.

AND, furthermore does covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Regents of the University of Minnesota and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Regents of the University of Minnesota.

Assignor covenants that it will, upon request, execute whatever documents, and take any other actions, that are reasonably necessary to secure for Assignee the full use and enjoyment of the

## PATENT REEL: 013171 FRAME: 0663

Page 2 of 2

Assignment U.S. Patent No.: 5,853,744 Issue Date: December 29, 1998 For: SOLID-PHASE METHOD FOR ATTACHING A BIOMOLECULE TO A SUBSTRATE SURFACE WITH A PHOTOREACTIVE CROSSLINKING AGENT

1.8

patents and patent applications including, without limitation, executing and filing with the proper authority, whatever documents are necessary to carry this Assignment into full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this  $18^{+-}$  day of July\_\_\_\_, 2002.

	Regents of the University of Minnesota ("Assignor") By:
	Its: Director, Hentth Technologies
STATE OF MINWESOTA	)
COUNTY OF <u>HERWEPIN</u>	) ss. )
On this $1.6^{4h}$ day of $4ulc$	2002, before me personally appeared , who did say that he/she is , of "Assignor" and that he/she executed said
Michael I'l Moare	, who did say that he/she is
Director of Health Jehald	of "Assignor" and that he/she executed said

instrument on behalf of said corporation and with the full authority of its Board of Directors to do

SO. ce. C. Ja ublic

**ULIE** C. FIGG Iotary Public Minnesota Expires Jan. 31, 2005

**RECORDED: 08/08/2002**